
APPENDIX 1 –ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY  
 

 2011 
TOT 

2012 
TOT 

2013 
TOT 

2014 
TOT 

JAN-
MAR 
2015 

APR-
JUNE 
2015 

JULY-
SEPT 
2015 

OCT-
DEC 
2015 

2015 
TOT 

 
NEW ENQUIRIES 
RECEIVED  
 

 
287 

 
314 

 
308 

 
284 
 

 
70 

 
71 

 
72 

  

 
TYPE OF BREACH 
(New enquiries): 
Operational 
development 
Breach of Condition 
Unauthorised change 
of use 
Works affecting a 
Listed Building 
Unauthorised 
advertisement 
Section 215 (Untidy 
land / property) 
General Amenity 
Tree Preservation 
Order 
Conservation Area 
Not Planning 
Enforcement 

 
 
 
95 
 
27 
 
68 
 
5 
 
62 
 
24 
4 
 
0 
2 
 
0 

 
 
 
94 
 
28 
 
60 
 
9 
 
94 
 
21 
2 
 
1 
4 
 
1 
 

 
 
 
98 
 
31 
 
70 
 
9 
 
40 
 
41 
1 
 
0 
16 
 
2 

 
 
 
88 
 
31 
 
60 
 
6 
 
50 
 
43 
0 
 
0 
6 
 
0 
 

 
 
 
22 
 
6 
 
28 
 
0 
 
8 
 
5 
0 
 
0 
1 
 
0 
 

 
 
 
35 
 
3 
 
15 
 
4 
 
5 
 
5 
0 
 
0 
4 
 
0 

 
 
 
28 
 
11 
 
12 
 
1 
 
9 
 
7 
0 
 
0 
4 
 
0 
 

  

 
PROGRESS: 
Total cases worked on 
in qtr 
Unresolved at qtr end 
 
Total Notices issued 
Total prosecutions 
Total cases closed 
 

 
 
 
 
88 
 
17 
5 
338 

 
 
 
 
123 
 
23 
1 
280 

 
 
421 
 
112 
 
23 
3 
319 

 
 
396 
 
102 
 
29 
3 
294 

 
 
166 
 
108 
 
1 
0 
64 

 
 
162 
 
116 
 
1 
0 
63 
 

 
 
204 
 
117 
 
6 
0 
71 
 

  

 
REASON FOR CASE 
CLOSURE: 
No evidence of breach  
No further action taken  
Complied with  
Retrospective Planning 
Permission given 
Other Powers Used 
 

 
 
 
100 
68 
153 
 
17 

 
 
 
82 
37 
140 
 
21 

 
 
 
107 
59 
116 
 
37 

 
 
 
73 
54 
127 
 
35 
5 

 
 
 
22 
11 
27 
 
4 
0 

 
 
 
21 
6 
27 
 
9 
0 

 
 
 
28 
7 
24 
 
12 
0 

  
 
 
 
 



 


