## **APPENDIX 1 - ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY**

	2011 TOT	2012 TOT	2013 TOT	2014 TOT	JAN- MAR 2015	APR- JUNE 2015	JULY- SEPT 2015	OCT- DEC 2015	2015 TOT
NEW ENQUIRIES RECEIVED	287	314	308	284	70	71	72		
TYPE OF BREACH (New enquiries):									
Operational development	95	94	98	88	22	35	28		
Breach of Condition Unauthorised change	27	28	31	31	6	3	11		
of use Works affecting a	68	60	70	60	28	15	12		
Listed Building Unauthorised	5	9	9	6	0	4	1		
advertisement Section 215 (Untidy	62	94	40	50	8	5	9		
land / property) General Amenity Tree Preservation	24 4	21 2	41 1	43 0	5 0	5 0	7		
Order Conservation Area	0 2	1 4	0 16	0 6	0	0 4	0 4		
Not Planning Enforcement	0	1	2	0	0	0	0		
PROGRESS: Total cases worked on			421	396	166	162	204		
in qtr Unresolved at qtr end	88	123	112	102	108	116	117		
Total Notices issued Total prosecutions Total cases closed	17 5 338	23 1 280	23 3 319	29 3 294	1 0 64	1 0 63	6 0 71		
REASON FOR CASE CLOSURE: No evidence of breach	100	82	107	73	22	21	28		
No further action taken Complied with Retrospective Planning	68 153	37 140	59 116	54 127	11 27	6 27	7 24		
Permission given Other Powers Used	17	21	37	35 5	4 0	9	12 0		